Rev. 04.2, 2022-1-27
© 2022 Wolfspeed, Inc. All rights reserved. Wolfspeed® and the Wolfstreak logo are registered trademarks and the Wolfspeed logo is a trademark of Wolfspeed, Inc.
The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  Tel: +1.919.313.5300
Package Types: H-87265J-2
Thermally-Enhanced High Power RF GaN on SiC HEMT
270 W, 48 V, 2110 – 2200 MHz
Description

C205
C207 C208
C209
C202 C203
VDD
VGG
Reference circuit assembly diagram (not to scale)
GTVA212701FA 6
Rev. 04.2, 2022-1-27
© 2022 Wolfspeed, Inc. All rights reserved. Wolfspeed® and the Wolfstreak logo are registered trademarks and the Wolfspeed logo is a trademark of Wolfspeed, Inc.
The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  Tel: +1.919.313.5300
Components Information
Component Description Manufacturer P/N
In
C101 Capacitor, 2 pF ATC ATC800A2R0BT250XT
C102, C104, C105, C106 Capacitor, 10 µF Taiyo Yuden UMK325C7106MM-T
C103 Capacitor, 0.2 pF ATC ATC800A0R2BT250XT
C107 Capacitor, 15 pF ATC ATC800A150GT250XT
C108 Capacitor, 12 pF ATC ATC800A120JT250XT
C109, C110 Capacitor, 24 pF ATC ATC800A240JT250XT
R101, R102 Resistor, 10 ohms Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8GEYJ100V
R103 Resistor, 10 ohms Yageo RC0805JR-0710RL
Out
C201 Capacitor, 1.5 pF ATC ATC600S1R5CT250XT
C202, C210 Capacitor, 0.5 pF ATC ATC600S0R5CT250XT
C203 Capacitor, 1.0 pF ATC ATC600S1R0CT250XT
C204 Capacitor, 6.8 pF ATC ATC800A6R8CT250XT
S
G
D
H-37265J-2_03_pd_20 16-12-01-bn